Thursday

1 9am-3pm
6pm

6:15pm

7pm

7:30pm

UMW Rummage Sale Set Up
UMW Rummage Sale Set Up
Bell Choir Rehearsal
Childcare

Chancel Choir Rehearsal

Friday

2 9am-3pm

Fall Rummage Sale

Saturday

@

9am-1:30pm

Fall Rummage Sale

World Communion Sunday
(see page 3)

4 8:30am
9am
10am

11lam

Childcare

Morning Blend Worship

New Member Class

Why? Making Sense of God's Will Class

Sunday School Coffee Hour

Children and Youth Sunday School

Sunday Café for Parents and Caregivers (see page 5)
Traditional Worship

Worship Connections

Monday

5 10am
6:30pm

Morning Glories Circle Meeting
Steel Magnolias Rehearsal
Childcare

Nominating Committee Meeting

Tuesday

6 7am
6pm
6:30pm

7pm

Sermon Starters
King Avenue Players Board Meeting
Steel Magnolias Rehearsal

King's Gate Campus Ministry Weekly Small Group & Dinner

Board of Trustees Meeting

Wednesday

7 10am
12pm
6:30pm

7pm

Intro to the Old Testament Class

Serenity C.A.R.E. (Christian Addicts Recovery Experience)

Rummage Collection

Steel Magnolias Rehearsal

Intro to the Old Testament Class
Covenant Bible Study Class

Thursday

8 6:15pm
7pm
7:30pm

Bell Choir Rehearsal
Childcare
Chancel Choir Rehearsal

Saturday

10 10am

OSU Football Game Day Parking
Steel Magnolias Set Painting

Sunday

11 8am-2pm
8:30am

9am

10am

11am
12pm

6:30pm

Teeter Totter Marathon

Childcare

Morning Blend Worship

New Member Class

Why? Making Sense of God's Will Class
Sunday School Coffee Hour

Children and Youth Sunday School
Sunday Café for Parents and Caregivers (see page 5)
ITP and Family Worship Service
Fair-Trade Coffee and Chocolate Sales
Traditional Worship

Worship Connections

Fair-Trade Coffee and Chocolate Sales
Steel Magnolias Sanctuary Preparation
All Means All Community Conversation

Monday

12 6:30pm

7pm

Steel Magnolias Rehearsal
Childcare
Prayer Group Meeting

Tuesday

13 7am
6:30pm

7pm

Sermon Starters
Steel Magnolias Rehearsal

King's Gate Campus Ministry Weekly Small Group & Dinner

Finance Committee Meeting




Wednesday

14

10am
12pm
6:30pm

7pm

Intro to the Old Testament Class

Serenity C.A.R.E. (Christian Addicts Recovery Experience)
Rummage Collection

Steel Magnolias Rehearsal

Intro to the Old Testament Class

Covenant Bible Study Class

Thursday

15

9am
6pm
6:15pm
6:30pm
7pm
7:30pm

UMW Rummage Sale Re-Cap Meeting
Open Shelter Lunch Packing

Bell Choir Rehearsal

All Means All Community Conversation
Childcare

Chancel Choir Rehearsal

Friday

16

ITP Parents” Evening Out Childcare

Saturday

17

10am

OSU Football Game Day Parking

Sunday

18

8:30am
9am
10am

11lam

Childcare

Morning Blend Worship

New Member Class

Why? Making Sense of God's Will Class

Sunday School Coffee Hour

Children and Youth Sunday School

Sunday Café for Parents and Caregivers (see page 5)
Traditional Worship

Worship Connections

Monday

19

6:30pm

7pm

Steel Magnolias Rehearsal
Childcare
Storytellers

Tuesday

20

7am
6:30pm

7pm

Sermon Starters

Steel Magnolias Rehearsal

King's Gate Campus Ministry Weekly Small Group & Dinner
Administrative Council Meeting

Wednesday

21

10am
12pm
6:30pm

7pm

Intro to the Old Testament Class

Serenity C.A.R.E. (Christian Addicts Recovery Experience)

Franklin County Consortium for Good Government Candidate Forum
Steel Magnolias Rehearsal

Intro to the Old Testament Class

Thursday

22

6:15pm
7pm
7:30pm

Bell Choir Rehearsal
Childcare

King Avenue Players present Steel Magnolias
Chancel Choir Rehearsal

Friday

23

7:30pm

King Avenue Players present Steel Magnolias

Saturday

24

7:30pm

King Avenue Players present Steel Magnolias

Sunday

25

8:30am
9am
10am

1lam
12pm
Ipm

3pm
7pm

Childcare

Morning Blend Worship

UNFAIR: Christians and the LGBT Question Class
Sunday School Coffee Hour

Children and Youth Sunday School

Sunday Café for Parents and Caregivers (see page 5)
NNEMAP Harmony for Hunger Concert Ticket Sales
Traditional Worship

Worship Connections

All Church Lunch

NNEMAP Harmony for Hunger Concert Ticket Sales
Trunk or Treat and Pumpkin Patch Party

King Avenue Players present Steel Magnolias

Lit Club

Tuesday

27

7am
6pm
6:30pm

Sermon Starters
Open Shelter Lunch Packing
King's Gate Campus Ministry Weekly Small Group & Dinner

Wednesday

28

10am
12pm
6:30pm
7pm

Intro to the Old Testament Class

Serenity C.A.R.E. (Christian Addicts Recovery Experience)
Rummage Collection

Intro to the Old Testament Class

Thursday

29

6:15pm
6:30pm

7pm
7:30pm

Bell Choir Rehearsal

All Means All Community Conversation
Childcare

Chancel Choir Rehearsal




