October 2015

Thursday	1	6pm 6:15pm 7pm	UMW Rummage Sale Set Up UMW Rummage Sale Set Up Bell Choir Rehearsal Childcare Chancel Choir Rehearsal
Friday	2	9am-3pm	Fall Rummage Sale
Saturday	3	9am-1:30pm	Fall Rummage Sale
World Communion Sunday (see page 3)	4	9am 10am	Childcare Morning Blend Worship New Member Class <i>Why? Making Sense of God's Will</i> Class Sunday School Coffee Hour Children and Youth Sunday School Sunday Café for Parents and Caregivers (see page 5) Traditional Worship Worship Connections
Monday	5	6:30pm	Morning Glories Circle Meeting Steel Magnolias Rehearsal Childcare Nominating Committee Meeting
Tuesday	6	7am 6pm 6:30pm	Sermon Starters King Avenue Players Board Meeting Steel Magnolias Rehearsal King's Gate Campus Ministry Weekly Small Group & Dinner Board of Trustees Meeting
Wednesday	7	12pm 6:30pm	Intro to the Old Testament Class Serenity C.A.R.E. (Christian Addicts Recovery Experience) Rummage Collection Steel Magnolias Rehearsal Intro to the Old Testament Class Covenant Bible Study Class
Thursday	8	7pm	Bell Choir Rehearsal Childcare Chancel Choir Rehearsal
Saturday	10	10am	OSU Football Game Day Parking Steel Magnolias Set Painting
Sunday	11	8:30am 9am 10am 11am 12pm 6:30pm	Teeter Totter Marathon Childcare Morning Blend Worship New Member Class <i>Why? Making Sense of God's Will</i> Class Sunday School Coffee Hour Children and Youth Sunday School Sunday Café for Parents and Caregivers (see page 5) ITP and Family Worship Service Fair-Trade Coffee and Chocolate Sales Traditional Worship Worship Connections Fair-Trade Coffee and Chocolate Sales <i>Steel Magnolias</i> Sanctuary Preparation <i>All Means All</i> Community Conversation
Monday	12	_	<i>Steel Magnolias</i> Rehearsal Childcare Prayer Group Meeting
Tuesday	13	6:30pm	Sermon Starters Steel Magnolias Rehearsal King's Gate Campus Ministry Weekly Small Group & Dinner Finance Committee Meeting

Wednesday	14	12pm 6:30pm	Intro to the Old Testament Class Serenity C.A.R.E. (Christian Addicts Recovery Experience) Rummage Collection Steel Magnolias Rehearsal Intro to the Old Testament Class Covenant Bible Study Class		
Thursday	15	6pm 6:15pm 6:30pm 7pm	UMW Rummage Sale Re-Cap Meeting Open Shelter Lunch Packing Bell Choir Rehearsal <i>All Means All</i> Community Conversation Childcare Chancel Choir Rehearsal		
Friday	16	6pm	ITP Parents' Evening Out Childcare		
Saturday	17	10am	OSU Football Game Day Parking		
Sunday	18	9am 10am	Childcare Morning Blend Worship New Member Class <i>Why? Making Sense of God's Will</i> Class Sunday School Coffee Hour Children and Youth Sunday School Sunday Café for Parents and Caregivers (see page 5) Traditional Worship Worship Connections		
Monday	19	-	Steel Magnolias Rehearsal Childcare		
Tuesday	20	7am 6:30pm	Storytellers Sermon Starters Steel Magnolias Rehearsal King's Gate Campus Ministry Weekly Small Group & Dinner Administrative Council Meeting		
Wednesday	21	12pm 6:30pm	Intro to the Old Testament Class Serenity C.A.R.E. (Christian Addicts Recovery Experience) Franklin County Consortium for Good Government Candidate Forum Steel Magnolias Rehearsal Intro to the Old Testament Class		
Thursday	22	7pm	Bell Choir Rehearsal Childcare King Avenue Players present <i>Steel Magnolias</i> Chancel Choir Rehearsal		
Friday	23	7:30pm	King Avenue Players present Steel Magnolias		
Saturday	24	7:30pm	King Avenue Players present Steel Magnolias		
Sunday	25	9am 10am 11am 12pm 1pm	 Childcare Morning Blend Worship UNFAIR: Christians and the LGBT Question Class Sunday School Coffee Hour Children and Youth Sunday School Sunday Café for Parents and Caregivers (see page 5) NNEMAP Harmony for Hunger Concert Ticket Sales Traditional Worship Worship Connections All Church Lunch NNEMAP Harmony for Hunger Concert Ticket Sales Trunk or Treat and Pumpkin Patch Party King Avenue Players present Steel Magnolias 		
Tuesday	27	7am 6pm	Lit Club Sermon Starters Open Shelter Lunch Packing		
Wednesday	28	10am 12pm 6:30pm	King's Gate Campus Ministry Weekly Small Group & Dinner Intro to the Old Testament Class Serenity C.A.R.E. (Christian Addicts Recovery Experience) Rummage Collection Intro to the Old Testament Class		
Thursday	29	6:15pm 6:30pm 7pm	Bell Choir Rehearsal All Means All Community Conversation Childcare Chancel Choir Rehearsal		